

THE COTTON TEXTILES EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL (Sponsored By Government of India)

Engineering Centre, 5th Floor, 9, Mathew Road, Mumbai - 400 004. Maharashtra State, INDIA Web.: www.texprocil.org | E-mail: info@texprocil.org | Tel.: +91-22-49444000, 23632910-12

E-Serve No.: 268 of 2023 | Date: November 17, 2023

<u>Sub: Invitation to participate in India's largest textile Show, "Bharat Tex 2024"</u> <u>from 26th to 29th February 2024</u>

Dear Member,

This is with reference to India's largest textile Show, "Bharat Tex 2024" – a Global Textile Event being organized by the consortium of eleven Indian Textile Export Promotion Councils and supported by the Ministry of Textiles, Government of India. This event will be held from 26-29 February 2024 at Bharat Mandapam, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi.

BHARAT TEX 2024 will feature an exhibition spread across nearly 2,00,000 sq. m area showcasing the entire textile value chain encompassing Home Textiles & Home Furnishings, Floor Coverings, Fibres, Yarns, Fabrics, Carpets, Apparel, Handicrafts, Technical Textiles and much more. The 4-day event is expected to attract over 3,500 exhibitors from around the world. Over 3,500 overseas buyers, and more than 30,000 trade domestic visitors are excepted to attend the show.

This is a B2B Show open for overseas and domestic markets which aims to showcase to the world the strength of the Indian Textiles Sector, latest advancements, innovations, and trends in the textile and fashion world, fostering networking opportunities and promoting business collaborations.

We request you to kindly confirm your participation by filling up the Application Form Online on the link: https://bharat-tex.com/exhibit... and avail the opportunity of showcasing your products to the world in this Mega India Textile Show.

Please note, the last date to submit your Application Form is 28th November 2023.

<u>Click here</u> to download the Participation fees and Booth Package.

Please note the following regarding GST and TDS:

TEXPROCIL is acting like a pure agent collecting the amount ONLY as reimbursement of participation fees on behalf of the organiser, International Garment Fair Association (IGFA) - Bharat Tex 2024

- 1) GST invoice will be issued by the organiser, International Garment Fair Association (IGFA) Bharat Tex 2024 (GST No. 07AAATI0567J2ZL)
- 2) TDS should be deducted for PAN No. AAATI0567J which belongs to International Garment Fair Association (IGFA), as they will issue Form 16-A to the participants directly.
- 3) TEXPROCIL will deposit the collected participation fees with the International Garment Fair Association (IGFA) Bharat Tex 2024 as instructed by the Ministry.

The Council is inviting Foreign Buyers with following complimentary benefits as per the grant provided by the Government of India:

- 1. Four (4) Nights complimentary hotel stay
- 2. Free Wi-Fi at the hotel and venue
- 3. Complimentary breakfast
- 4. Airport and Venue transfers (To & fro)
- 5. Lunch during the fair days at the venue

In case you wish to invite your buyers to the Show, you may kindly write to us at kala@texprocil.org

For more details, please contact:

Mr Shailesh Martis / Ms Mrunal Sawant / Ms Kalavathi Rao / Ms Priya Khawale on shailesh@texprocil.org; mrunal@texprocil.org; kala@texprocil.org; priya@texprocil.org; <a href="mailesh@texprocil

Being an esteemed member of the Council, we solicit your participation and look forward to your valuable support and cooperation in making "Bharat Tex 2024" a huge success!

Regards,

Dr. Siddhartha Rajagopal Executive Director

::TEXPROCIL::

TEXPROCIL respects your privacy. You are receiving this email because of your membership with TEXPROCIL.

To ensure that you continue receiving our emails, please add us to your address book or safe list.













Subscribe us on WhatsApp +91-9152009163







© TEXPROCIL | 2022

Engineering Centre, 5th Floor 9 Mathew Road, Mumbai 400 004, INDIA

<u>Unsubscribe</u>